11.- SSN RESOL-2025-24-APN-SSN#MEC:

�e National Superintendence of Insurance subsequently 
issued SSN RESOL-2025-24-APN-SSN#MEC, which 
substantially amended Minimum Capital requirements for 
the reinsurance activity, stating that the Minimum Capital 
may not be lower than THREE MILLION SEVEN 
HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND (3,750,000) 
Purchasing Value Units (UVA). As of June 30, 2025, our 
Company, as mentioned in Note 8, meets the Minimum 
Capital requirement in excess.

12.- Subsequent Events

TTo the best of our knowledge and a�er the end of the 
Fiscal Year herein mentioned, as of June 30, 2025, no events

[...]

11.- SSN RESOL-2025-24-APN-SSN#MEC:

�e National Superintendence of Insurance subsequently 
issued SSN RESOL-2025-24-APN-SSN#MEC, which 
substantially amended Minimum Capital requirements for 
the reinsurance activity, stating that the Minimum Capital 
may not be lower than THREE MILLION SEVEN 
HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND (3,750,000) 
Purchasing Value Units (UVA). As of June 30, 2025, our 
Company, as mentioned in Note 8, meets the Minimum 
Capital requirement in excess.

12.- Subsequent Events

TTo the best of our knowledge and a�er the end of the 
Fiscal Year herein mentioned, as of June 30, 2025, no events